

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4568/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2006 in CRLWP No.608/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWANT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Verma, adv.
for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted for filing Counter Affidavit.

Hence, no time can be granted by this Court.

However, in view of the statement made by the Advocate that the
respondent-lady is seriously ill, they are permitted to file Counter
Affidavit before the date of listing, as per Rules.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.